submits that the issue involved is very important and an 

appointment has been granted to an official after 

long years and without even hearing the affected parties. 

-2- 

In spite of the persuasive arguments of the Learned 

Standing Counsel, we do not find our way to condone 

the long delay of 586 (Five hundred and eighty six) 

days. The reason stated is that the files had to move 

from table to table and that "there were certain Law 

and Order situations, in addition to the calamities 

of Monsoon." We do not think that there has ever been 

a monsoon or calamity in the Island which lasted five